RESOLUTION 2019 - 061

_— - -
A RESOLUTION APROVING A CHANGE ORDER SUBMITTED BY ARDITO
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. TO COMPLETE THE CONNECTION OF THE
WATER LINE ON THE TOWN SQUARE TO THE WATERLINE LOCATED UNDER
MARIETTA STREET FOR THE ADDED COST OF $4,035.60; AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER FOR SUCH SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the waterline in the right-of-way of Pineview Drive terminates within the town
square, and the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved and authorized its on-call water
and sewer contractor, Ardito Construction Company, Inc., to connect the terminated line to the
waterline located within the right of way of Marietta Street under Resolution 2019-005; and

WHEREAS, the City Public Works Department and Ardito determined in the field that the
project required a modification that resulted in a changer order to complete the connection, and the
Mayor and Council find the modification to be in the best interest of the public and desire to authorize
and approve the work for an additional cost of $4,035.60.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City
of Powder Springs that a change order to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment to
complete the water line extension project at an additional cost of $4,035.60 is hereby approved, and the
Mayor is authorized to execute an agreement to effectuate same after review and approval by the City
Attorney. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 17% day of June, 2019.

7

Albeff Thurman, Mayor

b"\)k v \BA\/}/Q’(\/'

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

%/7&{4

is Dawklns CouncilMember

/’iéta //Lz:/

Tfatrlc WlSdOIn Coynci Cl'l CI‘

(/?é;n;?lﬁcﬂ Member

Hodyier ..

Thelma C. Farmer, CouncitMember

Atest: \ \LLLEA &/\f}i

Kelly xt Cltgj' lerk






